1	[Commendation for Anne Stanton]
2	
3	Resolution commending Anne Stanton for her decade of work and leadership for
4	homeless youth in San Francisco as the esteemed Executive Director of the Larkin
5	Street Youth Services.
6	
7	WHEREAS, Anne Stanton has spent decades advocating and working for the welfare
8	of disadvantaged youth; and,
9	WHEREAS, In 1994, Anne Stanton joined Larkin Street Youth Center and began to
10	build its capacity to expand services to homeless youth in San Francisco; and,
11	WHEREAS, Under Anne Stanton's leadership, Larkin Street Youth Center became
12	Larkin Street Youth Services, providing a continuum of housing and supportive services which
13	serves as a national model for innovative and long term solutions to youth homelessness;
14	and,
15	WHEREAS, Anne Stanton has personally helped to change the direction of thousands
16	of young lives through her work at Larkin Street Youth Services; and,
17	WHEREAS, Anne Stanton will soon leave Larkin Street and continue her service to
18	youth by taking on a new role as program director at the San Francisco-based Irvine
19	Foundation, where she will take charge of making resources available for non-profits
20	statewide to help low-income teens; now, therefore, be it
21	RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commend Anne Stanton for
22	her decade of leadership and dedicated service to the homeless youth of San Francisco as
23	the esteemed Director of Larkin Street Youth Services.
24	
25	